
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

AQUATIC RESOURCES UNIT, REGIONAL AND WASHINGTON OPERATIONS OFFICE  
GEOGRAPHIC & PROGRAM RESPONSIBILITIES (UPDATED: 5/15/2008) 

 
 

Linda Storm (206) 553-6384 
Storm.Linda@epa.gov  

• Grays Harbor, Pacific 
Wahkiakum, Thurston, Lewis, 
Cowlitz, Clark, Skamania, 
Kittitas, Yakima, and Klickitat 
Counties 

• Regional Jurisdictional Lead for 
Washington State 

Krista Rave-Perkins (206) 553-6686 
Rave-Perkins.Krista@epa.gov  

• Clallam, Jefferson, Mason, Kitsap, 
Snohomish, Chelan, King, and Pierce 
Counties 

 

Vacant (         ) 
LAST.FIRST@epa.gov  

• 404 (Wetlands) Program 
• Whatcom, Skagit, Okanogan, 

Douglas, Grant, Benton, Ferry, 
Lincoln, Adams, Franklin, Walla 
Walla, Stevens, Pend, Oreille, 
Spokane, Whitman, Columbia, 
Garfield, Asotin, San Juan, and 
Island Counties

 
 
 

Rebecca Chu (206) 553-1774 
Chu.Rebecca@epa.gov  
• 404 (Wetlands) Enforcement 

Coordination  
 

 
 
 
 

Jonathan Freedman (206) 553- 0266 
Freedman.Jonathan@epa.gov  

• Ocean Dumping and Sediment Program 
• Lead Ocean Disposal Coordinator for 

WA and OR 

Jessica Winkler (206) 553-7369 
Winkler.Jessica@epa.gov  

• Ocean Dumping and Sediment Program 
Coordinator for WA and OR  

 
 

Erika Hoffman (360) 753-9540 
Hoffman.Erika@epa.gov  

• Sediment Lead for WA and OR 
 
 

 

David Kulman (206) 553-6219 
Kulman.David@epa.gov  

• Senior Environmental Employment  
(SEE) Program Employee 

• Assistance to WA Staff 
 

Amy LeFeat (206) 553-1918 
LeFeat.Amy@epa.gov  

• Administrative Support to all of the 
Aquatic Resources Unit 

• Records Management 
• Assistant Case Developer 

Vacant (        )  
LAST.FIRST@epa.gov  

• 404 (Wetlands) Program 
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